Website Terms of Use

The content of the website www.marina-veruda.hr is protected by copyright law.

Any unauthorised use of the website <u>www.marina-veruda.hr</u> or its content, without permission of the copyright owner, will be considered copyright infringement and subject to claims of copyright infringement.

Documents, data and information published on the website www.marina-veruda.hr may not be reproduced, distributed or otherwise used for commercial purposes without the explicit consent of Marina Veruda, or used in any other way that might cause damage to the group or any third party.

Marina Veruda will use all reasonable efforts to keep the website content accurate and up-todate, however, it will not be liable for its correctness and completeness.

All users who access the website www.marina-veruda.hr use its content entirely at their own risk. In no event will Marina Veruda be liable for any incidental, indirect, direct, consequential or punitive damages of any kind arising out of your access to, use of or inability to use the website www.marina-veruda.hr or for any errors or omissions in its content. Continued use of this website will constitute your acceptance of these terms and conditions of use at any time, including the personal data processing provisions.

Marina Veruda:

- -is not liable for the accuracy or any other aspect of the information on the website and disclaims all liability in respect thereof.
- reserves the right to alter or modify the website content in any way, at any time and for any reason, and will not be held liable the consequences of such modifications.

Marina Veruda respects the privacy of our website visitors and will only collect personal data, such as name, address, telephone number or email address, if you voluntarily share them with us and in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation.

Your personal data will not be made public; such data will be used to respond to individual requests for information and to better understand the needs of our users so we can improve our products and services.

In no event are we liable for the lawfulness of the content and the management of third party websites that you access from our website. Every effort is made to make our website, and the online network in general, safe to use. We would appreciate if you report to us any unlawful or inappropriate content on any third party sites linked to our website.